Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

11-9-2004

Marines to play field hockey team in Toys for Tots benefit

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD

Marines to play field hockey team in Toys for Tots benefit

Lindenwood University's Independent League champion field hockey team will be hosting a charity game at 2 p.m. Saturday Nov. 13 against the Marine Corps.

Admission to the event is one brand new, unwrapped toy per person. Toys for Tots donations are distributed to needy children throughout the region.

The Lady Lions (12-6)will play the 3D Battalion 24th Marines. St. Charles Mayor Patti York will be honorary coach for the Marines (her son is a Marine), and LU President Dennis Spellmann, a former Marine, will serve as honorary coach for the Lady Lions.

The game will be played regardless of weather conditions. For information, contact Lauren Cornthwaite at 636-949-4145.

Press Release Contact:

Lauren Cornthwaite Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933